



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA(COMM) 93/2026 & CM APPL. 9406/2026, CM APPL.
9408/2026, CM APPL. 9409/2026

ARUN KUMAR JAINAPPELLANT
Through: Mr. Prem Garg and Mr. Raghuveer
Singh, Advs.

versus
SIR GANGA RAM HOSPITAL AND
ANOTHERRESPONDENT
Through: Mr. Saurabh Jain, Mr. Swapnesh Dak,
Ms. Parul Garg, Mr. Jeet Singh Baise,
Advs. for Respondent no. 2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
19.03.2026

1. We permit the *Amicus curiae* to place on record submissions, advance copy of which be made available to the parties.
2. It is stated that some documents are lying under office objections, let the same be removed within a period of two weeks from today positively.
3. Accordingly, re-notify on 21st April 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

MARCH 19, 2026/sky/sk