



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 93/2026, CM APPL. 9406/2026, CM APPL.
9408/2026 & CM APPL. 9409/2026
ARUN KUMAR JAINAPPELLANT

Through: Mr. Prem Garg, Mr. Raghuvir Singh
and Ms. Rinky Singhal, Advs.

versus

SIR GANGA RAM HOSPITAL AND
ANOTHERRESPONDENTS

Through: Counsel (appearance not given) for
Mr. Chinmaya Seth, Amicus Curiae

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER
21.04.2026

%

1. Having regard to the issue sought to be canvassed in the present proceedings, this Court has already appointed *amicus curiae* in the matter, who is informed to be busy before another Court.
2. In view of the above, list on 30th April, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 21, 2026/AS/yr