



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 93/2026, CM APPL. 9406/2026, CM APPL. 9408/2026 & CM APPL. 9409/2026

ARUN KUMAR JAIN

.....APPELLANT

Through: None.

versus

SIR GANGA RAM HOSPITAL AND
ANOTHER

.....RESPONDENT

Through: Mr. Chinmaya Seth (Amicus Curiae),
along with Ms. Palak Mathur, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the appellant.
2. List on 12th August, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 30, 2026/AS