



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011097342025

+ RFA(COMM) 93/2026 & CM APPL. 9406/2026, CM APPL.
9408/2026, CM APPL. 9409/2026

ARUN KUMAR JAIN

.....APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Prem Garg and Mr. Raghuvir
Singh, Advocates
Ms. Palak Mathur, Advocate for Mr.
Chinmaya Seth, *Amicus Curaie*

Versus

SIR GANGA RAM HOSPITAL AND ANOTHER.....RESPONDENT

Through: Ms. Parul Garg, Ms. Rashee Jain and
Mr. Swapnesh Dak, Advocate for R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
12.08.2026

%

1. *Vide* order dated 16th February, 2026, an *Amicus Curaie* was appointed to assist this Court. The *Amicus Curaie* is stated to be appearing before another Court.
2. Similarly, learned counsel appearing for respondent no.2 expresses her inability to assist the Court today on account of personal difficulty.
3. Learned counsel for respondent no.2 is granted time to file written submissions and reply to the applications within a period of four weeks from



today.

4. List on 23rd September, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 12, 2026/ay/st